
CONTRACT SUMMARY 
Department of Materials Management 

Procurement Unit 
MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Rockville, Maryland 
 

July 1, 2021 
 

RFP No. 1063.6, Speech and Language Services 
  
Summary of awarded vendors. 
 
Contract term: July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022 
 
Advanced Medical Personnel Services, Inc. 
(now AMN Allied Services, LLC) 
Attn:  Jessie Fliss or Karmin Stoumbaugh 
11001 West 120th Avenue, Suite 310 
Broomfield, CO 80021 
(P) 800-236-8038 
Email: jessie.fliss@amnhealthcare.com or 
karmin.stoumbaugh@amnhealthcare.com  
Email: school-dl@amnhealthcare.com  
 

National Speech/Language Therapy Ctr, Inc. 
Attn: Sabra Gelfond 
5606 Shields Drive 
Bethesda MD 20817 
Tele: 301-493-0023 
Fax: 877-350-8028 
Email: sabra@nationalspeech.com  
 

Cross Country Staffing, Inc.  
dba New Mediscan II, LLC 
Attn:  Mary Jo Pope 
16541 Pointe Village Drive, Suite 205 
Lutz, FL 33558 
(P) 813-448-5845; Cell: 330-354-8404 
(F) 813-464-2758 
Email: MaryJP@mediscan.net  

Speech Rehab Services, LLC (now The 
Stepping Stones Group, LLC) 
Attn:  Maria Coffey-Herndon 
950 Peninsula Corporate Circle, Suite 1014 
Boca Raton FL 33487 
Cell:  317-258-1092; Office: 773-808-2016 
Fax: 561-994-6690 
Email:  Maria@thesteppingstonesgroup.com  
 

Cumberland Therapy Services, LLC (now The 
Stepping Stones Group, LLC) 
Attn:  Maria Coffey-Herndon 
2586 Trailridge Drive East, Suite 100 
Lafayette, CO 80026 
Cell:  317-258-1092; Office: 773-808-2016 
Email: Maria@thesteppingstonesgroup.com  
 

The Therapy Spot, LLC 
dba Pediatric Development Services 
Attn:  Sam Schnitzer 
115 Sudbrook Lane, Suite A 
Pikesville, MD 21208 
(P) 410-358-1997 
(C) 443-8027955 
Email: Sam@pdstherapy.com 

EBS (Educational Based Services)  
Attn.:  Melanie Hudson/John Gumpert 
200 Skiles Boulevard 
West Chester, PA 19382 
Tele: 800-578-7906 
Fax: 610-455-4052/800-621-4135 
Email: john.gumpert@ebsschools.com  
 

Therapia Staffing, LLC 
Attn: Shaye Sanabria 
7451 Wiles Road, Suite 107 
Coral Springs, FL 33067 
(P) 954-248-2295 
(F) 954-906-8224 
Email: shaye@therapiastaffing.com  
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Vendors Awarded 2 RFP 1063.6 

 
Invo Healthcare Associates, LLC 
Attn:  Matt Stringer 
2003 S. Easton Road, Ste. 308 
Doylestown, PA 18901 
(P) 800-434-4686, ext. 578 
(F) 215-489-8766 
Email: mstringer@invo-progressus.com  
 

Virtus et Scientia, LLC dba  
Children’s Evaluation & Therapy Center 
Attn:  Dr. Anni Charthern 
4200 Parliament Place, Suite 550 
Lanham, MD 20706 
(P) 240245-4370 
(F)240-245-4472 
Email: acharthern@childresetc.net 
 

 
 
 
REFER QUESTIONS TO: Regina McDonald, Contract Administrator, 301-279-3136 
 
 
    
Approved:    

Angela McIntosh-Davis, CPPB, Team Leader 
 

RM 
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